Resolution No.: 19-476

Introduced: May 21, 2020
Adopted: May 21, 2020

COUNTY COUNCIL FOR MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

By: County Council

SUBJECT: Approval of the FY 2021 Administrative Expense Budget of the Washington Suburban Transit Commission

Background

- 1. As required by Section 87-15 of the County Code, the Washington Suburban Transit Commission sent to the County Executive and to the County Council a FY 2021 administrative expense budget.
- 2. The Executive sent to the Council his recommendations regarding this budget.
- 3. As required by Section 304 of the County Charter, notice of public hearing was given, and a public hearing was held by the Council.

Action

The County Council for Montgomery County, Maryland approves the following resolution for the Washington Suburban Transit Commission:

The Council approves the FY 2021 administrative expense budget in the amount of \$382,474, of which \$123,741 is the Montgomery County share.

This is a correct copy of Council action.

Selena Mendy Singleton, Esq.

Clerk of the Council